Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy D.E. Rosoff

APPROVED BY: Lt. Reid

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Personal Injury Accident

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAMES OF SUBJECTS: Grace E. Burke

AGE-SEX: 57/Female

Location: West Chazy, NY

NARRATIVE: On September 9, 2014, shortly after 5:00 PM, Sheriff's Deputies responded to the area near 137 Stratton Hill Road in West Chazy for report of a one car personal injury accident. An investigation at the scene determined that Grace E. Burke of West Chazy was operating her 2005 Ford Mustang northwest on Stratton Hill Road when her vehicle exited the western side of the roadway striking a tree stump.

DISPOSITION: Ms. Burke was treated at the scene and released. Her vehicle had to be towed from the scene. CVPH EMS and Chazy Fire Department also responded to the accident. No tickets were issued.